
Notice Inviting Tender 
Tender No. NMRC/PB/Train Adv./262/2023 

 

Stage of Activity Time Period 
Payment of Interest Free Security 
Deposit/ Performance Security to NMRC 
by Successful Bidder. 

Within Fifteen (15) days of date of issue of Letter of Acceptance. 

Handing over of the first lot/all of Metro 
trains to the selected Bidder at Depot. 

Within 07 days of making the full payments of Interest Free 
Security Deposit/ Performance Security& other dues as per 
NOA. 

Signing of License Agreement. Within 30 days after first handing over of the train sets 
Payment of Advance License Fee & 
Taxes for 1st Quarter to NMRC by 
Licensee. 

Within the fitment period i.e. Thirty (30) days after the date of  
handing over of the 1st lot/All  of Metro  trains. 

 

1. Name of Work 
Tender for awarding of exclusive Advertisement Rights in Metro Trains of 
NMRC network 

2. Method Revenue Based Selection (Highest - H1) 

3. 
Bid System Two  Bid System (Technical and Financial) in Single Stage 

4. 
Consortium or JV 
allowed 

Yes 

5. 
Bid Processing Fee 
(Non-Refundable) 

Rs. 23,600/- (Rs. 20,000/- + 18% GST).  
Bid Processing Fee shall be acceptable through online mode only i.e RTGS/NEFT. 
Details of NMRC’s authorized bank name and Bank Account Number to which 
payments  to be made is as follows:  
HDFC Bank, Shop No. 63-66, Ganga Shopping Complex, Sector-29, Noida, 
Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201301, IFSC Code – HDFC0004715,A/c No.- 
50200035332880, Title of the Account – Noida Metro Rail Corporation Ltd PB A/C 

6. Bid Security 

Rs. 2.25 lacs (Rs. Two Lacs Twenty Five Thousand only).  
Bid Security amount shall be acceptable through online mode only i.e. 
RTGS/NEFT. Details of NMRC’s authorized bank name and Bank account No. to 
which payments  to be made is as follows:  
HDFC Bank, Shop No. 63-66, Ganga Shopping Complex, Sector-29, Noida, 
Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201301, IFSC Code – HDFC0004715,A/c No.- 
50200035332880, Title of the Account – Noida Metro Rail Corporation Ltd PB A/C 

7. 
Uploading of 
RFP/Tender Document 
on e-portal by NMRC 

 
29/03/2023  on e-tendering website https://etender.up.nic.in 
 

8. Pre-Bid Meeting 
 
06/04/2023 at 11 : 00 hrs at NMRC Head Office  

9. Site Visit 06/04/2023 at 12:30 hrs in NMRC depot 

10. 
Last Date of receiving 
written queries against 
pre bid meeting 

  06/04/2023 upto 18: 00 hrs. Queries must be emailed on e-mail id – 
nmrcnoida@gmail.com in pdf as well as word format. 

11. 
NMRC’s response to 
pre – bid queries (if 
any) 

13/04/2023 

12. 
Last Date & Time of 
Submission (e-tender) 
of e -  Bid online 

24/04/2023 up to 1500 hrs 

13. 
Date & Time of Opening 
of Technical Package of 
e - Bid online  

24/04/2023  at 1600 hrs  

14. Validity of Bid Up to 180 days from the last date of submission of e - Bid. 


